SANMARCO

DiscovEeR LiFE's POSSIBILITIES

LOCAL APPOINTMENT LIST 2024

TERM
COMMISSION LENGTH POSITION NAME TERM DATE
Budget Review
Committee 3 Regular Kathleen Smith 06/30/27
Budget Review
Committee 3 Regular Chris Freeman 06/30/25
Budget Review
Committee 3 Regular Marie Marcinko 06/30/25
Budget Review
Committee 3 Regular Salvador Roman 06/30/25
Budget Review
Committee 3 Alternate  Jim Garcia 06/30/25
Budget Review
Committee 3 Regular Sam Neuhauser 06/30/25
Budget Review
Committee 3 Regular James Knowlton 06/30/26
Budget Review Joanne Harris-
Committee 3 Regular Malone 06/30/26
Budget Review
Committee 3 Alternate  Benjamin P. Barlow 06/30/26
Climate Action Plan Jennifer
Working Group 2 Regular Kerschbaum 12/31/24
Climate Action Plan
Working Group 2 Regular Samuel Witt 12/31/26
Climate Action Plan
Working Group 2 Regular Kathryn McLane 12/31/24
Climate Action Plan
Working Group 2 Regular Kevin Norris 12/31/24
Climate Action Plan
Working Group 2 Regular Rebecca Rosaler 12/31/25
Community
Foundation 2 Regular Mike Hardesty 12/31/24
Community
Foundation 2 Regular Gary Greving 12/31/24
Community
Foundation 2 Regular Momocilo Savovic 12/31/24
Community
Foundation 2 Regular Paul Mendoza 12/31/24
Community
Foundation 2 Regular Jennifer Ho 12/31/24

City oOF SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA

WWwWw.san-marcos.net

1 Civic Center Drive | San Marcos, CA 92069 | (760) 744-1050



Community
Foundation
Community
Foundation

Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission

Traffic Commission
Traffic Commission

Traffic Commission
Traffic Commission
Traffic Commission
Traffic Commission
Traffic Commission
Traffic Commission

Traffic Commission

Youth Commission
Youth Commission
Youth Commission
Youth Commission
Youth Commission

N NDNDNDNMNNMNMMNMNMMNMNAEAEDMEDMBDESBSDS

A b

S A

W W wWwww

Regular
Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Alternate
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Alternate
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Alternate

Alternate
Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Alternate

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Carol Gendel

Robert Crain
Danyte Mokus-
Valenzuela

Joyce Sensmeier
Jay Franklin

Joe Diaz

Judy Prestininzi
Leticia Robles
Sasha Smith
Travis Lindsay
Diana Cavanaugh
Christopher Carroll
Eric Flodine
Arturo Rico
Fatima Rios Perez
Kevin Norris
Lionel Saulsberry
Michael Barnett
Stephen Kildoo
Jennifer

Freeman

Neill Kovrig
Rosemary
Schellenger
Gregory Hoaglin
Josephine Carroll
Kirk Erickson

lan Clark

Brad Pedersen
Natasha Zander
Hilmes

Madison Emoto-
Garay

Sophia Scollick
Ava Scollick
Atharva Jadhav
Natalie Johnson

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/24
12/31/24
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/27
12/31/27
12/31/24
12/31/24
12/31/24
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/24
12/31/24

12/31/24
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/27
12/31/27
12/31/27

12/31/27

06/30/27
06/30/25
06/30/25
06/30/27
06/30/25

City of San Marcos | 1 Civic Center Drive | San Marcos, CA 92069 | (760) 744-1050 | www.san-marcos.net



Youth Commission
Youth Commission

Youth Commission
Youth Commission
Youth Commission
Youth Commission

w W

W W w w

Regular
Alternate

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Nethra
Gopalakrishnan
Nicholas Damian
Siddharth
Subramanian
Reid Emoto
Savera Sekhon
Tehjas Sobti

06/30/25
06/30/25

06/30/26
06/30/26
06/30/26
06/30/26

City of San Marcos | 1 Civic Center Drive | San Marcos, CA 92069 | (760) 744-1050 | www.san-marcos.net



