



## LOCAL APPOINTMENT LIST 2024

COMMISSION	TERM LENGTH	POSITION	NAME	TERM DATE
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	Kathleen Smith	06/30/27
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	Chris Freeman	06/30/25
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	Marie Marcinko	06/30/25
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	Salvador Roman	06/30/25
Budget Review Committee	3	Alternate	Jim Garcia	06/30/25
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	Sam Neuhauser	06/30/25
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	James Knowlton	06/30/26
Budget Review Committee	3	Regular	Joanne Harris-Malone	06/30/26
Budget Review Committee	3	Alternate	Benjamin P. Barlow	06/30/26
Climate Action Plan Working Group	2	Regular	Jennifer Kerschbaum	12/31/24
Climate Action Plan Working Group	2	Regular	Samuel Witt	12/31/26
Climate Action Plan Working Group	2	Regular	Kathryn McLane	12/31/24
Climate Action Plan Working Group	2	Regular	Kevin Norris	12/31/24
Climate Action Plan Working Group	2	Regular	Rebecca Rosaler	12/31/25
Community Foundation	2	Regular	Mike Hardesty	12/31/24
Community Foundation	2	Regular	Gary Greving	12/31/24
Community Foundation	2	Regular	Momcilo Savovic	12/31/24
Community Foundation	2	Regular	Paul Mendoza	12/31/24
Community Foundation	2	Regular	Jennifer Ho	12/31/24



Community Foundation	2	Regular	Carol Gendel	12/31/25
Community Foundation	2	Regular	Robert Crain Danyte Mokus-	12/31/25
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Valenzuela	12/31/24
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Joyce Sensmeier	12/31/24
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Jay Franklin	12/31/25
Parks & Recreation	4	Alternate	Joe Diaz	12/31/25
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Judy Prestinanzi	12/31/26
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Leticia Robles	12/31/26
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Sasha Smith	12/31/27
Parks & Recreation	4	Regular	Travis Lindsay	12/31/27
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Diana Cavanaugh	12/31/24
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Christopher Carroll	12/31/24
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Eric Flodine	12/31/24
Planning Commission	2	Alternate	Arturo Rico	12/31/25
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Fatima Rios Perez	12/31/25
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Kevin Norris	12/31/25
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Lionel Saulsberry	12/31/25
Planning Commission	2	Regular	Michael Barnett	12/31/25
Planning Commission	2	Alternate	Stephen Kildoo	12/31/25
Traffic Commission	4	Alternate	Jennifer Freeman	12/31/24
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Neill Kovrig Rosemary	12/31/24
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Schellenger	12/31/24
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Gregory Hoaglin	12/31/26
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Josephine Carroll	12/31/26
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Kirk Erickson	12/31/27
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Ian Clark	12/31/27
Traffic Commission	4	Alternate	Brad Pedersen Natasha Zander	12/31/27
Traffic Commission	4	Regular	Hilmes	12/31/27
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Madison Emoto-	
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Garay	06/30/27
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Sophia Scollick	06/30/25
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Ava Scollick	06/30/25
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Atharva Jadhav	06/30/27
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Natalie Johnson	06/30/25



Youth Commission	3	Regular	Nethra Gopalakrishnan	06/30/25
Youth Commission	3	Alternate	Nicholas Damian Siddharth	06/30/25
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Subramanian	06/30/26
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Reid Emoto	06/30/26
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Savera Sekhon	06/30/26
Youth Commission	3	Regular	Tehjas Sobti	06/30/26